

## City of Milwaukee

City Hall 200 East Wells Street Milwaukee, WI 53202

## Meeting Minutes PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE

Thursday, February 17, 2000 1:30:00 PM Room 301-B, City Hall

1:30 P.M.; Meeting convened 1:40 P.M.

1) <u>991684</u> An ordinance relating to the membership and terms of the Milwaukee commission on

domestic violence and sexual assault.

Sponsors: Ald. Breier

A motion was made by Ald. Breier that this matter be RECOMMENDED FOR PASSAGE. The motion carried by the following vote:

Aye 5 - Murphy, Hines Jr., Scherbert, Breier and Pawlinski

**No** 0

2) 991382 A substitute ordinance relating to parking controls in various Aldermanic Districts.

**Sponsors:** THE CHAIR

A motion was made by Vice Chair Hines, Jr. that this matter be RECOMMENDED FOR PASSAGE. The motion carried by the following vote:

Aye 5 - Murphy, Hines Jr., Scherbert, Breier and Pawlinski

**No** 0

991383 A substitute ordinance relating to traffic controls in various Aldermanic Districts.

**Sponsors:** THE CHAIR

A motion was made by Ald. Pawlinski that this matter be RECOMMENDED FOR PASSAGE. The motion carried by the following vote:

Aye 5 - Murphy, Hines Jr., Scherbert, Breier and Pawlinski

**No** 0

4) 980136 An ordinance relating to exceptions to overnight alternate side parking.

Sponsors: Ald. Henningsen

A motion was made by Ald. Scherbert that this matter be RECOMMENDED FOR PLACING ON FILE. The motion carried by the following vote:

Aye 5 - Murphy, Hines Jr., Scherbert, Breier and Pawlinski

**No** 0

5) 990469

An ordinance prohibiting the issuance of any municipal license or permit to persons who owe outstanding parking citations.

Sponsors:

Ald. Kalwitz

A motion was made by Ald. Breier that this matter be RECOMMENDED FOR PLACING ON FILE. The motion carried by the following vote:

Aye 5 - Murphy, Hines Jr., Scherbert, Breier and Pawlinski

**No** 0

1:40 P.M.

6) <u>991652</u>

Substitute resolution relative to the application, acceptance and funding for the 2000 Consolidated Contract.

Sponsors:

THE CHAIR

A motion was made by Ald. Scherbert that this matter be RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION AND ASSIGNED TO to the FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE. The motion carried by the following vote:

Aye 5 - Murphy, Hines Jr., Scherbert, Breier and Pawlinski

**No** 0

7) 991653

Substitute resolution relative to application, acceptance and funding of the Bioterrorism Grant.

Sponsors:

THE CHAIR

A motion was made by Vice Chair Hines, Jr. that this matter be RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION AND ASSIGNED TO to the FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE. The motion carried by the following vote:

Aye 5 - Murphy, Hines Jr., Scherbert, Breier and Pawlinski

**No** 0

8) <u>991654</u>

Substitute resolution amending Common Council File 990554 relative to application, acceptance and funding of the Coordinated Community Response Grant.

**Sponsors:** THE CHAIR

A motion was made by Ald. Breier that this matter be RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION. The motion carried by the following vote:

Aye 5 - Murphy, Hines Jr., Scherbert, Breier and Pawlinski

**No** 0

9) 991655

Substitute resolution relative to application, acceptance and funding of the Sexually Transmitted Diseases Detection Grant.

**Sponsors:** THE CHAIR

A motion was made by Ald. Scherbert that this matter be RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION. The motion carried by the following vote:

1:50 P.M.

991651

991635

2:00 P.M.

991663

10)

11)

12)

Murphy, Hines Jr., Scherbert, Breier and Pawlinski No 0 Resolution relative to application, acceptance and funding of a Bulletproof Vest Partnership Grant. (Police Department) THE CHAIR Sponsors: A motion was made by Ald. Pawlinski that this matter be RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION. The motion carried by the following vote: Aye 5 - Murphy, Hines Jr., Scherbert, Breier and Pawlinski No Resolution relative to application, acceptance and funding of a Wisconsin Internet Crimes Against Children Grant (Police Department). THE CHAIR Sponsors: A motion was made by Ald. Scherbert that this matter be RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION. The motion carried by the following vote: Aye 5 - Murphy, Hines Jr., Scherbert, Breier and Pawlinski No 0 Resolution relative to application, acceptance and funding of the year 2000 HIDTA grant award. (CBGA) THE CHAIR Sponsors: A motion was made by Vice Chair Hines, Jr. that this matter be RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION. The motion carried by the following vote: Aye 5 - Murphy, Hines Jr., Scherbert, Breier and Pawlinski

**No** 0

13) 991681 Resolution relative to application, acceptance and funding of a 2000 Vehicle Miles of Travel Monitoring Grant. (Infrastructure Services Division)

**Sponsors:** THE CHAIR

A motion was made by Ald. Breier that this matter be RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION. The motion carried by the following vote:

Aye 5 - Murphy, Hines Jr., Scherbert, Breier and Pawlinski

**No** 0

**14)** 991634 An ordinance repealing the sunset provision of the city's graffiti abatement program.

<u>Sponsors:</u> Ald. Breier, Ald. D'Amato, Ald. Frank, Ald. Pawlinski and Ald. Witkowiak

A motion was made by Ald. Pawlinski that this matter be RECOMMENDED FOR PASSAGE. The motion carried by the following vote:

Aye 5 - Murphy, Hines Jr., Scherbert, Breier and Pawlinski

**No** 0

15) 980389

Communication transmitting a report on the procedures used by the Police Department, Department of Public Works and the Health Department for the towing of nuisance motor vehicles.

Sponsors: Ald. Pratt

A motion was made by Ald. Scherbert that this matter be RECOMMENDED FOR PLACING ON FILE. The motion carried by the following vote:

Aye 5 - Murphy, Hines Jr., Scherbert, Breier and Pawlinski

**No** 0

16) <u>990820</u>

Substitute ordinance relating to the vehicle reclamation and storage charge imposed in order to reclaim a vehicle towed under city ordinance.

**Sponsors:** THE CHAIR

A motion was made by Ald. Breier that this matter be HELD TO CALL OF THE CHAIR. The motion carried by the following vote:

Aye 5 - Murphy, Hines Jr., Scherbert, Breier and Pawlinski

**No** 0

Meeting adjourned: 2:30 P.M.

Kathleen M. Marquardt, Staff Assistant

Present 5 - Murphy, Hines Jr., Scherbert, Breier, Pawlinski